

## **Statement Indemnifying Aloha Shriners Against All Claims**

Application for the use of Shrine Buildings and Grounds Located at 41-525/41-533 Kalanianaole Highway, Waimanalo, HI.

The undersigned, for and on behalf of the undersigned, his/her or their heirs, personal representatives, successor and assigns, agree(s): For and in consideration of Aloha Shriners, permitting the allowing the use of the designated Shrine buildings and/or facilities to:

The undersigned jointly and severally (if there is more than one undersigned) agree(s) to release from liability and to indemnify and save harmless Shriners International, Shriners Hospitals for Children, Aloha Shriners, its officers directors, members and employees against any and all loss, liability, demands, claims suits, actions or proceeding of every kind, character and description, which may be suffered or incurred by or brought against **Shriners**International, Shriners Hospitals for Children, and Aloha Shriners, including court cost and reasonable attorney fees, for and on account of any injuries or damage to any person or property received or sustained by any person, directly or indirectly, by or in consequence of the use of the facilities by the undersigned or anyone claiming under the undersigned.

The undersigned also agrees to have and keep an insurance policy (General Liability and/or Liquor liability (if needed) of at least \$1,000,000.00 on effect during the use of the Shriners buildings or grounds and until all use thereof has been completed. The facility stated above may also be known as "Shriners Beach Club".

Signature	Date
Signature	Date